
             Annexure- II      

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD 

Academic Calendar - Autumn 2025-26 

All Programs 

Students Orientation Registration 
Instructions 

Begin 

On-roll NA 

30.07.25 (Wednesday) to 31.07.25 (Thursday) – Online 

01.08.2025 (Friday) and 04.08.25(Monday)- Physical 

registration is mandatory 

04.08.25 

(Monday) 

New 

Entrance 

30.07.25(Wednesday-

AN) to 03.08.25 

(Sunday) 

30.07.25 (Wednesday) to 31.07.25 (Thursday) – Online 

01.08.2025 (Friday) and 04.08.25(Monday)- Physical 

registration is mandatory 

04.08.25 

(Monday) 

 

SCHEDULE OF COURSE INSTRUCTIONS AND EXAMINATIONS 

Note: 1. Need to follow the Friday Timetable on 04.09.2025 (Thursday). 

          2. Need to follow the Wednesday Timetable on 04.11.2025 (Tuesday). 

Last date for late registration with Penalty 11.08.25 (Monday) 

Last date for dropping of first half- semester & Full-semester courses 

[Including BTP & excluding 1st year UG Courses] 
25.08.25 (Monday) 

Date for Award of DX grades for first half-semester courses to be 

submitted by Instructor 
From 15.09.25 (Monday) To 17.09.25 ( Wednesday ) 

Filing Course Feedback for first half-semester courses From 16.09.25 (Tuesday) To 19.09.25 ( Friday ) 

Mid-semester exam for full-semester courses and End-semester exam 

for first half-semester courses 
From 22.09.25 (Monday) To 28.09.25 (Sunday) 

Online submission of grades for first half-semester courses 

(including conduct of Re-exam and corresponding grades, if any) 
From 29.09.25 (Monday) To 06.10.25 (Monday) 

Last date for dropping of second half- semester courses 24.10.25 (Friday) 

Date for Award of DX grades for full semester & 2nd half-semester 

courses to be submitted by Instructor 
From 14.11.25 (Friday) To 17.11.25 (Monday) 

Filing Course feedback for full semester & 2nd half-semester courses From 17.11.25 (Monday) To 21.11.25 (Friday) 

Last date of instructions (i.e. Theory Classes) 21.11.25 (Friday) 

End-semester examinations From 24.11.25 (Monday) To 30.11.25 (Sunday) 

Last date for showing evaluated answer scripts to the students by the 

instructor 
04.12.25 (Thursday) 

Application for Re-examination [Medical or other reasons, subject to 

Academic Section approval] 
From 01.12.25 (Monday) To 04.12.25 (Thursday) 

Last date for online submission of grades 05.12.25 (Friday) 

Winter vacation (For Faculties) From 08.12.25 (Monday) To 01.01.26 (Thursday) 

Conducting of Re-examination and submission of grades for re-

examination 
From 08.12.25 (Monday) To 11.12.25 (Thursday) 

Registration and payment of fees for 100 marks re-examination From 08.12.25 (Monday) To 09.12.25 (Tuesday) 

Conducting of 100 marks re-examination and submission of grades( 

for the students who got FR grade in this semester) 
15.12.25 (Monday) To 22.12.25 (Monday) 

Payment of fees for Spring Semester [2025-26] From 26.11.25 (Wednesday) To 22.12.25 (Monday) 

Payment of Spring Semester [2025-26] fees with fine/penalty From 23.12.25 (Tuesday) To 27.12.25 (Saturday) 


